

<u>www.forcam-enisco.net</u> – New website address for the FORCAM ENISCO Group

- "Further strengthening the common FORCAM ENISCO brand"
- New URL www.forcam-enisco.net online since mid-September 2024

Böblingen, September 2024 - The FORCAM ENISCO GmbH group of companies has been online with a new integrated website since mid-September 2024. At www.forcamenisco.net, interested parties can now find the wide range of IT solutions for shop floor management and manufacturing execution systems (MES) as well as consulting and implementation services for SAP Digital Manufacturing.

The group of companies of majority shareholder Dietmar Hopp operates in the market with three units: the operational holding company FORCAM ENISCO GmbH and the subsidiaries FORCAM GmbH and ENISCO by FORCAM GmbH. The existing web addresses of the smart factory specialists www.forcam.com and www.enisco.com have been redirected to the new web address.

Companies are supported at every step of the digital transformation

Oliver Hoffmann, Managing Director of FORCAM ENISCO GmbH (CEO/CSO): "Our aim is to further strengthen our group brand and our combined expertise in factory software solutions with a consolidated and optimized web presence.

The two companies FORCAM and ENISCO are both pioneers of Industry 4.0 with more than 25 years of market experience each. ENISCO joined the group in 2020. Oliver Hoffmann: "With our combined experience, our joint solution portfolio and our consulting expertise, we support companies in discrete manufacturing at every step of the digital transformation."

Clear focus on added customer value

The new website contains both new and familiar features. The clear focus is on customer added value with direct links to the respective functionalities (e.g. track & trace, visualization and reporting, etc.). The solution portfolio is divided into three areas:

- Shop Floor Apps with a focus on modular applications that can be purchased
- Cloud MES consulting and implementation services for SAP Digital Manufacturing
- On-Premise MES focus on own software and consulting

The new FORCAM ENISCO website is available in German, English, French and Chinese.

Press contact: matthias.kasper@forcam-enisco.net . Mobil: +49 (0)160 9014 3519



About FORCAM ENISCO Group

FORCAM and ENISCO are IT pioneers of Industry 4.0: As a group of companies under the umbrella of FORCAM ENISCO GmbH, they support SMEs and corporations in sustainably securing their competitiveness through data-driven production - smart manufacturing. FORCAM and ENISCO's modular MES (Manufacturing Execution System) solutions, consulting and services cover every stage of a digital transformation in discrete manufacturing - from entry into the smart factory to the automated control of entire production and logistics processes as well as rollouts across plants and national borders. Customers include Audi, Bizerba, Borgwarner, BWF Group, Daimler Buses, IKEA, Jungheinrich, Liebherr, NMH, Siemens Energy, Swarovski Optik, Voestalpine. FORCAM and ENISCO, with around 200 employees worldwide, operate in the DACH region from the Böblingen, Heidelberg and Ravensburg locations. International offices are located in France, the USA, China and India.

Press contact:

Matthias Kasper matthias.kasper@forcam-enisco.net Mobile +49 (0) 160 / 9014 35 19

USA:

Eoan Harrison (Cincinnati, Ohio)

Mobile: +1 (513) 571-6687

Press contact: matthias.kasper@forcam-enisco.net . Mobil: +49 (0)160 9014 3519